group of wetland educators from 13 Louisiana agencies

met for the first time on August 17, 2004, at LSU. The

purpose of the meeting was to:

& communicate what each organization is currently
offering and distributing to Louisiana teachers and
students, as well as the general public,

& find out about new educational initiatives directed at
filling the gap in the lower elementary age range with
regard to wetlands and coastal education, and

& identify potential partnerships and resources that could
be shared within the group.

Educators in attendance included: Cinnamon Baldwin
(Coastal Plain Conservancy), Bonnie Bass Austin (Audubon
Zoo), Pam Blanchard (LSU Curriculum and Instruction),
JoAnn Burke (Lake Pontchartrain Basin Foundation),
Angela Capello (LDWF Booker Fowler Fish Hatchery), Chad
Case (USGS National Wetlands Research Center, NBII
Project), Steve Chustz (LA Department of Natural
Resources), Susan Horton (USGS National Wetlands
Research Center), Dianne Lindstedt (LA Sea Grant College
Program), Jean May-Brett (LA Department of Education),
Dinah Maygarden (UNO Pontchartrain Institute of
Environmental Studies), Ann Rabin (Audubon Zoo), Angela
Rathle (Jean Lafitte National Park Service), Allyn
Rodriguez (Jean Lafitte National Park Service), Deborah
Schultz (Barataria-Terrebonne National Estuary Program),
Tanya Sturman (LA Fur and Alligator Advisory Council), and
Susan Testroet-Bergeron (USGS National Wetlands
Research Center).

The JASON Expedition: Disappearing Wetlands was
briefly described and several groups said that they have been
involved in supporting this national project, which is coming
to Louisiana this school year. The live broadcast is
scheduled for late January through early February, 2005.
More information about this event can be found on the JASON

website at http://www.jason.org. Wetland continued. ..
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...educators were encouraged to provide a two-page handout
to be distributed to teachers enrolled in professional
development forthe JASON Project. Ifyou are interested in é}
providing a summary of your materials, be sure to include "
your agency’s mission statement, a listing of materials/ :
services/resources available to educators, your website URL Ican see the wmd,
and contact information on the 2-page summary. Please
forward the summary by email ASAP to Pam Blanchard
(PamB@]lsu.edu). The first JASON professional development
workshop will be August21. These two-page summaries will be
posted onthe BTNEP educators website, which is andgusts a3cross
linked to the JASO website.
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The genesis of the idea for meeting area wetland educators
came in adiscussion between Susan Bergeron, Dianne
Lindstedt, and Deborah Schultz. Pam Blanchard offered to P
provide a meeting place at LSU (what a joy parking turned out sIgningits name....
to be!). Anoutcome of the meeting was to form a organization

entitled the Louisiana Wetland Education Coalition. /\/owandt/mn
Through continued informal meetings and communications, the quauisitc swirls
group hopes to be able to form strong partnerships to help
educate our K-12 students and the general public the myriad come to thcgrass,
problems that our Louisiana wetlands are facing.
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September 21, 2004 BTNEP Foundation Fete d'Ecologie

[http://btnep.org] Litt/c whirlwinds
October 10-16, 2004 Earth Science Week

[http://www.earthsciweek.org] touch down and
October 16, 2004 Experience Science Saturday

[Louisiana Resource Center for Educators PUS/" flL'C blad@S

http://www.Irce.org] : : r)C
October 28-30, 2004 Louisiana Science Teachers Association ’”to’mf’c ect

[http://www.Ista.info;
Exhibits information: <pateece@aol.com>]
November 4, 2004 LSU-LA Sea Grant’s OCEAN COMMOTION
[http://lamer.Isu.edu;
Dianne Lindstedt: <dlindst@lsu.edu>]
November 6-10, 2004 North American Association for
Environmental Education (NAAEE)
[Biloxi, MS; http://www.naaee.org]
March 19-20, 2005 Earth Day, Audubon Zoo
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[http://www.auduboninstitute.org/zoo/] é,’

April 17, 2005 Baton Rouge Earth Day (’
[http://earthdaybr.org; Wetlands tent
coordinators: Dianne Lindstedt, Mark Ford Bayou Farewell

and Pam Blanchard] by Mike Tidwell




Wetland Educator Contacts

This is a partial list of wetland educators. If you know someone that would like to be listed,
please have them send theirinformation to Pam Blanchard <PamB@/Isu.edu>.

Cinnamon Baldwin

Coastal Plain Conservancy
414 Pujo Street

Lake Charles, LA 70601
337-436-9401 x214
cbaldwin@structurex.net

Mary Banbury

UNO - College of Education
New Orleans, LA
banbury@uno.edu

Bonnie Bass Austin

Audubon Zoo

6500 Magazine Street

New Orleans, LA70118
504-212-5349
bbass@auduboninstitute.org

Linda Beyt
Ibeyt@lpssonline.com

Dr. Pam Blanchard

LSU Curriculum & Instruction
223-D Peabody Hall

Baton Rouge, LA 70803
225-578-2297
pamb@lsu.edu

Joey Breaux

LA Dept. of Agriculture & Forestry
P.O. Box 3554

Baton Rouge, LA 70821
225-922-1269
joey_b@ldaf.state.la.us

JOoAnn Burke

Lake Pontchartrain Basin
Foundation

3838 North Causeway Blvd.

Metairie, LA 70009

504-836-2238

joann@saveourlake.org

Dr. Rex Caffey

LSU AgCenter & LA Sea Grant
179 Ag. Admin. Bldg.

Baton Rouge, LA 70803
225-578-2266
rcaffey@agcenter.lsu.edu

Angela Capello

LDWF-Booker Fowler Fish
Hatchery

10 Joan Stokes Road

Forest Hill, LA 71430

318-748-6999

capelloa@centurytel.net

Chad Case
USGS-National Wetlands
Research Center, JCI
700 Cajundome Blvd.
Lafayette, LA 70506

mcase@usgs.gov

Steve Chustz

Louisiana Department of
Natural Resources

617 North Third Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70804-4487

225-342-7944

stevec@dnr.state.la.us

Wade Dubea

LA. Dept. of Agriculture and
Forestry

P.O. Box 1628

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-1628

225-925-4500

wdubea@ldaf.state.la.us

Dr. Mark Ford

Coalition to Restore Coastal
Louisiana

746 Main Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

225-344-6555

markf@crcl.org

Al Hindrichs

LA. Dept. of Environmental
Quality

P.O.Box 82178

Baton Rouge, LA 70884

Susan Horton
USGS-National Wetlands
Research Center, JCI

700 Cajundome Blvd.
Lafayette, LA 70506
337-266-8655
susan_horton@usgs.gov

Dr. Jessie Kastler
LUMCON

8124 Hwy 56
Chauvin, LA 70344
985-851-2848
jkastler@umcon.edu

Dianne Lindstedt

LSU Sea Grant College
Program

201 Sea Grant Bldg.

Baton Rouge, LA 70803

225-578-1558

dlindst@lsu.edu

Sue Ellen Lyons

Holy Cross High School
4950 Dauphine Street
New Orleans, LA 70117
504-942-3100
suelL2033@bellsouth.net

Jean May-Brett

LA. Dept. of Education
Baton Rouge, LA
jean.may-brett@la.gov

Dinah Maygarden

UNO - Coastal Wetlands
Education

PIES-CERM Bldg., Rm 360
2045 Lakeshore Drive,
University of New Orleans

New Orleans, LA 70122

504-280-6718

dmaygard@uno.edu

Dr. Brenda Nixon

LSU Gordon Cain Center for
Scientific, Technological,
Engineering and Mathematical
Literacy

225 Prescott Hall

Baton Rouge, LA 70803

225-578-4522

bnixon@lsu.edu

Ann Rabin

Audubon Zoo

6500 Magazine Street

New Orleans, LA 70118
504-861-2537
awrabin@auduboninstitute.org

continued...
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Angela Rathle

Jean Lafitte National Park
Service

314 St. Mary Street

Thibodaux, LA70310

985-448-1375

angela_r_rathle@nps.gov

Allyn Rodriguez

Jean Lafitte National Park
Service

6588 Barataria Blvd.

Marrero, LA 70077

504-689-7611

Allyn_Rodriguez@nps.gov

Dr. Mark Schexnayder
LSU AgCenter
Baton Rouge, LA 70803

mschexnayder@agcenter.lsu.edu

Deborah Schultz

Barataria Terrebonne
National Estuary Program

320 Audubon Street

Thibodaux, LA 70310

985-447-0836

deborah@btnep.org

A cypress tree on the shore of Lake Pontchartrain.
Photo by Dr. Rex Caffey, LSU AgCenter.

Tanya Sturman

LA Fur and Alligator Advisory

Council
Natchitoches, LA
318-354-1229
furandgator@yahoo.com

Christina Swaye

LA Oil Spill Coordinator’s
Office

Office of the Governor

150 Third Street, Suite 405

Baton Rouge, LA 70801

225-219-5814

cswaye@losco.state.la.us

Susan
Testroet-Bergeron
USGS-National Wetlands
Research Center, JCI
700 Cajundome Blvd.
Lafayette, LA 70506
337-266-8626
sbergeron@usgs.gov

If you would like to be
listed, please contact
Pam Blanchard.
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The Bayous of Louisiana
by Harriett Kane




